TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/18/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL FREIGHT SERVICES, INC.		01/18/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COYOTE LOGISTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	2545 West Diversey Avenue	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60647	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250586	GENERALFREIGHT SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11120-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0394

9860628 00

CH \$40,00

Signature:	/susan zablocki/	
Date:	07/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=GENERAL FREIGHT SERVICES, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=GENERAL FREIGHT SERVICES, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=GENERAL FREIGHT SERVICES, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0395

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENERAL FREIGHT SERVICES, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "COYOTE LOGISTICS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "COYOTE LOGISTICS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013.

8100M

130056766

DATE: 01-16-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0149214

TRADEMARK REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0396

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4136191

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:23 PM 01/16/2013 FILED 02:21 PM 01/16/2013 SRV 130056766 - 4136191 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GENERAL FREIGHT SERVICES, INC. (A GEORGIA CORPORATION)

WITH AND INTO

COYOTE LOGISTICS, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Act"):

- 1. General Freight Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("GFS"), is the name of the corporation being merged with and into Coyote Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") dated as of January 14, 2013 has been approved and executed by both GFS and the Surviving Company.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Coyote Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. No amendments to the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company shall be effectuated as a result of the merger.
- 5. The effectiveness of the merger shall be as of January 18, 2013.
- 6. The executed Agreement is on file at 2545 W. Diversey Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60647, the principle place of business of the Surviving Company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0397

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coyote Logistics, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person the 14th day of January, 2013

Coyote Logistics, LLC

Name: Jonathan Sisler
Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 07/29/2013